- Kentucky Medicaid Diabetic Supplies TE AM ‘

Preferred Product List
sz KENTUCKY.,

Continuous Glucose Meters (CGMs) and Components

Agent(s) Subject to Criteria Criteria for Approval
Preferred CGMs Approval Duration: 1 year

Review Criteria:

e Diagnosis of insulin-dependent Type 1 DM (ICD-10 group
E10); OR

e Diagnosis of insulin-dependent Type 2 DM (ICD-10 group
E11); OR

e Diagnosis of gestational DM (ICD-10 group 024) AND the
patient is insulin dependent.

Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit
DEXCOM DEXCOM G7 SENSOR 08627-0077-01 9 per 90 days
DEXCOM DEXCOM G7 RECEIVER 08627-0078-01 1 per 365 days
DEXCOM DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER 08627-0016-01 1 per 90 days
DEXCOM DEXCOM G6 SENSOR 08627-0053-03 9 per 90 days
DEXCOM DEXCOM RECEIVER 08627-0091-11 1 per 365 days

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR  57599-0818-00 2 per 28 days
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 READER  57599-0820-00 1 per 365 days
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR  57599-0800-00 2 per 28 days

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER  57599-0803-00 1 per 365 days

Traditional Blood Glucose Meters (BGMs)

Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE 99073-0709-14 1 per year
METER
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Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE INSULINX 99073-0711-43 1 per year
GLUCOSE SYSTEM
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE LITE METER 99073-0708-05 1 per year
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO 57599-5175-01 1 per year
METER
ABBOTT DIABETES CARE PRECISION XTRA MONITOR 57599-8814-01 1 per year
LIFESCAN ONETOUCH ULTRAZ2 53885-0046-01 1 per year
GLUCOSE SYSTEM
LIFESCAN ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX 53885-0044-01 1 per year
SYSTEM KIT
LIFESCAN ONETOUCH VERIO REFLECT 53885-0927-01 1 per year
SYSTEM
Blood Glucose and Ketone Strips
Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

ABBOTT DIABETES CARE

LIFESCAN

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST
STRIPS

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST
STRIPS

FREESTYLE LITE TEST
STRIPS

FREESTYLE LITE TEST
STRIPS

FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS

FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO
TEST STRIPS

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO
TEST STRIPS

PRECISION XTRA B-KETONE
TEST STRIPS

PRECISION XTRA TEST
STRIPS

PRECISION XTRA TEST
STRIPS

ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE
TEST STRIPS
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99073-0712-27

99073-0712-31

99073-0708-22

99073-0708-27

99073-0120-50

99073-0121-01

57599-1577-01

57599-1579-04

57599-0745-01

57599-9728-04

57599-9877-05

53885-0244-50

200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**
200 per month**

200 per month**
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Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit

LIFESCAN ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE 53885-0245-10 200 per month**
TEST STRIPS

LIFESCAN ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE 53885-0994-25 200 per month**
TEST STRIPS

LIFESCAN ONETOUCH VERIO TEST 53885-0270-25 200 per month**
STRIPS

LIFESCAN ONETOUCH VERIO TEST 53885-0271-50 200 per month**
STRIPS

LIFESCAN ONETOUCH VERIO TEST 53885-0272-10 200 per month**
STRIPS

**Blood glucose test strips with concurrent use of a continuous glucose monitor are
limited to 50 strips per 30 days unless the prescriber or diabetes educator provides
rationale why the patient requires more frequent testing.

Insulin Pen Needles

Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit

ALLISON MEDICAL INC. SURE COMFORT PEN 86227-0101-05 200 per month
NEEDLES

ALLISON MEDICAL INC. SURE COMFORT PEN 86227-0111-55 200 per month
NEEDLES

EMBECTA BD UF SHORT PEN NEEDLE 08290-3201-09 200 per month
8MMX31G

EMBECTA BD UF MINI PEN NEEDLE 08290-3201-19 200 per month
5MMX31G

EMBECTA BD UF NANO PEN NEEDLE 08290-3201-22 200 per month
4AMMX32G

EMBECTA BD NANO 2 GEN PEN NDL 08290-3205-50 200 per month
32GX4MM

EMBECTA BD NANO 2 GEN PEN NDL 08290-3205-74 200 per month
32GX4MM

EMBECTA BD UF MICRO PEN NEEDLE 08290-3207-49 200 per month
6MMX32G

EMBECTA BD UF ORIG PEN NDL 08290-3282-03 200 per month
12.7MMX29G

EMBECTA BD AUTOSHIELD DUO NDL 08290-3295-15 200 per month

5MMX30G
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Insulin Syringes

Manufacturer
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.

ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
ALLISON MEDICAL INC.
EMBECTA

EMBECTA

EMBECTA

EMBECTA

Megiﬁipact

Product Name
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE

SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE
SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE

SURE COMFORT INSULIN SYRINGE

BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 1 ML 12.7MMX30G
BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 1 ML 8MMX31G
BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 0.3ML 12.7MMX30G

BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 0.3ML 8MMX31G

MedImpact.com

Copyright © 2023 MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.

NDC/NRC
86227-0620-35

86227-0620-55

86227-0621-05

86227-0640-35

86227-0640-55

86227-0641-05

86227-0650-35

86227-0650-45

86227-0650-55

86227-0651-05

86227-0700-35

86227-0700-55

86227-0701-05

86227-0800-55

86227-0801-05

86227-0900-35

86227-0900-55

86227-0901-05

08290-3284-11

08290-3284-18

08290-3284-31

08290-3284-38
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Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC
EMBECTA BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 0.3ML 8MMX31G 08290-3284-40
EMBECTA BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 0.5ML 12.7MMX30G 08290-3284-66
EMBECTA BD INSULIN SYRINGE UF 0.5ML 8MMX31G 08290-3284-68
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 0.3ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-06
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 0.5ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-07
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 1ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-08
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 0.3ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-09
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 0.3ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-10
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 0.5ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-11
EMBECTA BD VEO INSULIN SYRINGE 1ML 6MMX31G 08290-3249-12
EMBECTA BD INSULIN SYRINGE U-500 1-2ML 6MMX31G 08290-3267-30

Disposable Insulin Pumps and Components

Manufacturer Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit
INSULET OMNIPOD STARTER KIT 08508-1140-02 1 per 5 years
INSULET OMNIPOD DASH 5 PACK POD  08508-2000-05 15 per 30 days
INSULET OMNIPOD 5 PACK POD 08508-1120-05 15 per 30 days
INSULET OMNIPOD 5 G6 PODS (GEN 5) 08508-3000-21 15 per 30 days
INSULET E(SITVIKNIPOD 5 G6 INTRO KIT 08508-3000-01 1 per 5 years
INSULET E?I\/IIZI\TISZDD DASH INTRO KIT 08508-2000-32 1 per 5 years
MANNKIND slc?glc\l) j)O DISPOSABLE DEVICE 08560-9400-01 30 per 30 days
MANNKIND V-GO 30 DISPOSABLE DEVICE 08560-9400-02 30 per 30 days
MANNKIND V-GO 20 DISPOSABLE DEVICE 08560-9400-03 30 per 30 days
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Miscellaneous Supplies

ALL Product Name NDC/NRC Quantity Limit
ALL Lancets ALL 200 per month
ALL Lancing Device ALL 1 per 6 months
ALL Normal, Low, & High Calibration  ALL N/A
Solution
ALL Urine Test Tabs or Reagent ALL 200 per month
Strips
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